
2025 Army West Point Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-22   Conf: 16-2   Home: 14-3   Away: 12-9   Neutral: 9-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (361), Opp (367)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Dones (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Moore (4), Murchison (4), Rodgers (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (94-109),
Izzo (16-17), Murchison (15-18), Rodgers (15-16), Eaglin (14-15), Flanders (13-18), Moore (11-14), Newburn (6-6), Levendoski (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 White, Ashton .389 57-57 190 33 74 14 1 6 42 108 .568 14 1 17 0 .432 1 2 2-2 36 94 9 .935
6 Brown, Taylor .380 55-53 171 44 65 10 3 4 29 93 .544 19 2 29 0 .441 3 0 5-6 63 94 23 .872
5 Christiana, Annie .323 53-52 167 32 54 3 1 0 17 59 .353 9 3 10 0 .369 0 8 11-12 60 1 3 .953
2 Hurst, Leila .307 56-56 176 23 54 9 1 3 26 74 .420 12 3 11 2 .359 1 0 1-1 395 10 8 .981
3 Tepley, Sienna .300 54-53 140 25 42 3 1 0 13 47 .336 6 2 32 0 .333 2 2 6-8 53 2 5 .917
20 Newburn, Caitlyn .298 52-46 151 12 45 7 0 7 34 73 .483 12 0 26 0 .345 2 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
22 Sigler, Maisi .250 52-45 136 13 34 5 1 3 20 50 .368 9 6 22 2 .320 2 0 0-0 53 2 5 .917
1 Dones, Maaika .338 40-24 71 14 24 0 0 0 8 24 .338 2 0 6 0 .356 0 2 5-6 50 37 4 .956
21 Murchison, Emma .324 40-32 111 13 36 5 0 3 15 50 .450 4 0 15 0 .345 1 1 0-0 111 19 4 .970
24 Coonfare, Breanna .304 34-23 69 12 21 6 0 0 11 27 .391 2 1 13 0 .333 0 2 3-3 27 0 1 .964
9 Sims, Samantha .292 30-27 72 10 21 0 0 0 5 21 .292 7 0 17 1 .354 0 0 4-5 53 41 8 .922
18 Moore, Tayten .204 31-23 54 13 11 1 0 0 8 12 .222 4 2 11 0 .283 0 4 2-2 136 11 2 .987
10 Bocis, Sam .176 25-7 17 12 3 0 2 0 4 7 .412 2 0 8 0 .263 0 0 3-3 7 11 3 .857
8 Rodgers, Sam .148 11-11 27 0 4 0 0 0 1 4 .148 1 1 8 1 .207 0 1 0-0 57 4 2 .968
30 Farris, Julia .100 16-3 20 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .150 1 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 2 4 2 .750
13 Smith, Sophie .091 13-1 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 2 1 4 0 .286 0 1 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
14 Rebolledo, Sabrina .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .310 57-57 1583 259 491 64 10 26 234 653 .413 106 22 233 6 .359 12 23 42-48 1133 439 86 .948
Opponents .238 57-57 1495 217 356 71 8 17 189 494 .330 148 40 299 1 .321 11 26 47-55 1123 431 57 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Flanders, Katelyn 2.37 12-4 32 19 7 4-3 1 118.1 95 57 40 48 93 20 2 5 .213 10 22 0 3 7
19 Eaglin, Amanda 2.62 8-6 25 15 3 0-2 0 104.1 98 53 39 33 83 17 2 5 .237 4 14 0 3 7
11 Izzo, Breanna 2.99 15-9 35 22 7 4-1 4 133.1 135 81 57 45 108 26 3 5 .247 9 3 0 2 9
27 Levendoski, Libby 5.82 0-3 10 1 0 0-0 0 21.2 28 26 18 22 15 8 1 2 .318 6 1 0 3 3
Totals 2.85 35-22 102 57 17 11 5 377.2 356 217 154 148 299 71 8 17 .238 29 40 0 11 26
Opponents 4.21 22-35 100 57 22 6 1 374.1 491 259 225 106 233 64 10 26 .310 21 22 1 12 23



2025 Army West Point Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Newburn, Caitlyn 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
13 Smith, Sophie 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Moore, Tayten 149 136 11 2 .987 1 11 3 .786 4 1
2 Hurst, Leila 413 395 10 8 .981 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Murchison, Emma 134 111 19 4 .970 1 15 3 .833 4 0
7 Flanders, Katelyn 33 5 27 1 .970 0 13 5 .722 0 0
8 Rodgers, Sam 63 57 4 2 .968 0 15 1 .938 1 0
24 Coonfare, Breanna 28 27 0 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dones, Maaika 91 50 37 4 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Izzo, Breanna 44 2 40 2 .955 0 16 1 .941 0 0
5 Christiana, Annie 64 60 1 3 .953 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 White, Ashton 139 36 94 9 .935 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Eaglin, Amanda 46 5 38 3 .935 1 14 1 .933 0 0
9 Sims, Samantha 102 53 41 8 .922 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sigler, Maisi 60 53 2 5 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Tepley, Sienna 60 53 2 5 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Brown, Taylor 180 63 94 23 .872 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bocis, Sam 21 7 11 3 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Levendoski, Libby 6 1 4 1 .833 0 4 1 .800 0 0
30 Farris, Julia 8 2 4 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Rebolledo, Sabrina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1658 1133 439 86 .948 13 94 15 .862 9 1
Opponents 1611 1123 431 57 .965 29 84 12 .875 14 0


